

<p>DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, COLORADO</p> <p>Address of Court: 1437 Bannock Street Denver, CO 80202</p>	<p>DATE FILED: December 7, 2021 12:37 PM FILING ID: E2B1149BF68CF CASE NUMBER: 2020CV34319</p>
<p>Plaintiff: ERIC COOMER, Ph.D.</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Defendants: DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, INC., <i>et al.</i></p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for defendants Herring Networks, Inc., d/b/a One America News Network, and Chanel Rion: Richard A. Westfall, No. 15295 Westfall Law, LLC 5842 W. Marquette Drive Denver, Colorado 80235 Telephone: (720) 904-6022 Email: rwestfall@westfall.law</p> <p>Blaine C. Kimrey (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) Jeanah Park (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) Bryan K. Clark (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) Vedder Price P.C. 222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2600 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 609-7500 Facsimile: (312) 609-5005 Email: bkimrey@vedderprice.com jpark@vedderprice.com bclark@vedderprice.com</p>	<p>Case Number: 2020CV034319</p> <p>Courtroom: 409</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">DEFENDANTS HERRING NETWORKS, INC., D/B/A ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK, AND CHANEL RION'S MOTION TO SET ASIDE THE COURT'S NOVEMBER 21, 2021 ORDER</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. Factual and Procedural Background	1
II. Argument	3
A. The Court should withdraw its summary denial of the OAN Defendants’ evidentiary objections	3
B. The Court should withdraw its assertions that Vedder Price attorneys have engaged in misconduct.....	9
C. The Court should withdraw the award of fees and costs	13
III. Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Anderson v. Holguin, Jr.</i> , 2018 WL 11222764 (Colo. Dist. Ct. April 20, 2018).....	13
<i>Christian Research Inst. v. Alnor</i> , 148 Cal. App. 4th 71 (2007)	6
<i>Curto v. N.Y. Law Journal</i> , 144 A.D.3d 1543 (N.Y. App. Div. 2016)	6
<i>In re Estate of Myers</i> , 130 P.3d 1023 (Colo. 2006).....	10
<i>Irwin v. Elam Constr., Inc.</i> , 793 P.2d 609 (Colo. App. 1990).....	13
<i>Klein v. Tiburon Development LLC</i> , 405 P.3d 470 (Colo. App. 2017).....	12
<i>Liebnow v. Bos. Enterprises Inc.</i> , 296 P.3d 108 (Colo. 2013).....	10
<i>Nazir v. United Airlines, Inc.</i> , 178 Cal. App. 4th 243 (Cal. App. 1st Dist. 2009).....	4
<i>Pedlow v. Stamp</i> , 776 P.2d 382 (Colo. 1989).....	13
<i>Remote Switch Sys., Inc. v. Delangis</i> , 126 P.3d 269 (Colo. App. 2005).....	5
<i>Twenty-Nine Palms Enterprises Corp. v. Bardos</i> , 210 Cal. App. 4th 1435 (Cal. App. 4th Dist. 2012)	4
Statutes	
C.R.S. § 13-17-101, <i>et seq.</i>	13
C.R.S. § 13-17-103(1).....	14

Other Authorities

C.R.C.P. 121 § 1-15(8)1
